Financial Reports Descriptions

Monthly Expenditure Analysis
Summary of expenditures for the period. This report breaks out Payroll, Capital, and Debt

Service expenditures. The total expenditures for the period on this report should tie out to the
Treasurer’s Report Fund Totals expenditure column.

Check Register
Detail of every check or electronic payment issued during the period. This report contains only

cash items that require council approval. It does not include transactions that do not require
council approval, such as interest income or bank fees. Therefore, the total of this report will
not tie to the expenditures total on the Monthly Expenditure Analysis, Treasurer’s Report, or
Cash Flow Report.

Treasurer’s Report
Fund Totals — Presents beginning fund balances, revenues for the period, expenditures for the

period, ending fund balances, outstanding items, and fund balances adjusted for outstanding
items.

Account Totals — Presents Cash and Investment account beginning balances, deposits,
withdrawals, outstanding items, and adjusted ending balances.

Fund Investments by Account ~ Presents investment balances by fund. This is an allocation of
the City’s investments to applicable funds. The allocation is adjusted each month by the Finance
Director according to fund balance. This adjustment displays in the “Purchases” and
“Liquidated” columns.

Fund Investment Totals — Presents fund investments and cash allocated by fund. This report
builds on the Fund Investments by Account report by also including cash balances.

Cash Flow Report
Shows cash in and cash out by fund for each period and year-to-date. Revenue and Expenditure

totals should tie out to revenue and expenditure totals on the Treasurer’s Report Fund Totals
report.

Budget Position Report
Shows revenues and expenditures as compared to budget for the year-to-date.

Totals for Credit Accounts
Detail of credit account transactions for the period. Reported by vendor and subtotaled by
department.




City of College Place
Monthly Expenditure Analysis

Apr-17
Operating Expenses
Month Payroll Other Capital Debt Service Total
Apr-17 299,863 329,762 88,886 - 718,511
~ Mar-17 265,262 1,019,332 422,091 140,484 1,847,168 |
Feb-17 272,102 321,082 8,842 - 602,026
lan-17 311,444 200,785 246,500 129,584 888,313 |
Dec-16 266,684 1,014,870 1,115,930 - 2,397,484
~ Nov-16 281,654 219,321 542,107 - 1,043,082
Oct-16 276,847 350,615 918,355 477,665 2,023,481
Sep-16 266,032 805,390 467,424 101,339 1,640,185
Aug-16 258,384 313,832 693,736 - 1,265,951
Jul-16 329,336 232,324 817,627 129,584 1,508,871
Jun-16 269,884 792,016 785,567 - 1,847,467
~ May-16 255,873 307,974 1,083,654 1,003,439 2,650,941
Apr-16 325,930 348,677 886,995 - 1,561,603
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Other Detail - Significant Expenditures and Related Party Transactions

JUB Engineers WW Facility Plan Amendment S 46,360 |
Buxton Retail Recruitment 25,000
Related Party Transactions: None S -

Total Other Detail

S 71,360
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Trans Date Type Acct# Chk# Claimant Amount Memo

1840 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Juan Ponce Angel 135.00 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1841 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Jeff A. Casali 28.16 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1842 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Randall J Chamberlain 175.00 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1843 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Jose Luis Chavez 27.53 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1844 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Rex A Culbertson 135.00 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1845 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Patrick John Evensen Void Stipend- Returned By Bank,
Acct Closed

1846 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Elliot C Ferguson 135.00 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1847 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Richard Guse 75.00 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1848 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Scott Alan Hanson 78.41 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1849 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Jim D. Hays 160.00 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1850 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Dillon Hayward 135.00 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1851 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Edward L Higginbotham IT 950.00 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend Lead Shifts

1852 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Jason James 160.00 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1853 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT David Mark Orin Jardin 49.50 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1854 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Atziri A Jimenez 145.00 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1855 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT William P. Kelly 75.00 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1856 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Jacob LeBaron 95.45 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1857 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Sean Thomas Cash Martin 1,150.00 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend Lead Shifts

1858 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Trenton Nilsson 138.08 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend; March 2017 Volunteer
Firefighter Stipend Lead Shifts

1859 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Victor Franz Paolino 78.41 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1860 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Grant Parfitt 750.00 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend Lead Shifts

1861 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Charles Jeremy Phelps 135.00 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1862 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Antonin R. Rosales 76.17 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1863 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Christian J Welch 82.83 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1864 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Troy J Williams 81.82 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1865 04/05/2017 Claims 12 EFT Neosha K. Zabel-Guse 24.75 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend

1886 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT M. Wade Antle 3,081.54

1887 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Marianne K Barr 3,434.41

1888 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Robert D Benfield 3,936.06

1889 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT George R Bennett 645.38

1890 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Jerry L Bobbitt 345.90

1891 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Larry R Bohlman 3,574.61

1893 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT John Albert Boose 2,446.13

1894 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Randall J] Chamberlain 2,761.33

1895 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT DaShari D Cinnamon 2,242.62
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1896 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Michael A Cleveland 345.90

1897 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Harvey R Crowder 1,063.29

1898 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Salvador Diaz M. 918.37

1899 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Larry Wayne Dickerson 345.90

1900 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Shawn Doering 2,096.25

1901 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Charles Omer Drury 3,182.99

1902 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Jimmy Duede 2,943.12

1903 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Brian R Fortin 2,954.07

1904 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Jeffrey R Goodson 3,035.64

1905 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Robert D Gordon 3,716.77

1906 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Scott W Hall 3,649.51

1907 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Bruce G Haney 1,935.76

1908 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Steven M Harris 2,484.11

1909 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Tanner M Harris 3,610.17

1910 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Paul Hartwig 5,536.06

1911 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Michael C Holden 1,191.61

1912 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT William P Kelly 3,270.85

1913 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Sarah K Killgore 3,787.24

1914 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Joseph T Langlois 2,283.33

1915 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Roger W Maidment 4,368.25

1916 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Kenneth A Martin 1,915.98

1917 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Jacqueline Kaye Miller 2,123.82

1918 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Lisa R Neissl 2,982.77

1919 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Marge M Nyhagen 345.90

1920 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Alan J Parker 2,502.94

1921 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Loren D Peterson 345.90

1922 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT James R Reese 2,608.82

1923 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Jonathan Rickard 5,991.07

1924 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Michael J Rizzitiello 3,542.98

1925 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Heather M. Schermann 327.20

1926 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Melodie A Selby 345.90

1927 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Troy E Tomaras 6,149.75

1928 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT David W Winter 4,383.06

1929 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Kevin E Wolpert 2,380.56

1940 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT American Family Life Ins 1,020.31 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To

04/05/2017 - AFLAC-Post Tax;
Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - AFLAC-Pre Tax
1941 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Association Of Washington Cities 44,548.73 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - Health First-250;
Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - AWC Life-Emp;
Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - AWC Life-Dep; Pay
Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To 04/05/2

1942 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Internal Revenue Service 46,012.59 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s)
(Payroll) 04/05/2017 - 04/05/2017

1943 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Mass Mutual 3,420.96 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - 457 Def Comp; Pay
Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - Hartford Loan
Repayment

1944 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Oregon Department Of Revenue 666.00 Pay Cycle(s) for OR

Tax04/05/2017 - 04/05/2017
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1945 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT State Of Washington 27,664.34 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - Leoff 2; Pay
Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - Pers 1; Pay Cycle(s)
04/05/2017 To 04/05/2017 - Pers
2; Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - Pers 3
1946 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Washington Teamsters Welfare 12,230.40 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
Trust 04/05/2017 - Teamsters Dental;
Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - Teamsters Medical;
Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - Teamsters Time
Loss; Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/201
2112 04/06/2017 Claims 12 EFT Xpress Solutions, Inc. 591.80 April 2017 Xpress Bill Pay Fees
2145 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT M. Wade Antle 200.00
2146 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Larry R Bohlman 1,500.00
2147 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT John Albert Boose 1,500.00
2148 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT DaShari D Cinnamon 1,000.00
2149 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Shawn Doering 1,000.00
2150 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Jeffrey R Goodson 250.00
2151 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Robert D Gordon 2,000.00
2152 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Bruce G Haney 700.00
2153 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Steven M Harris 1,400.00
2154 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Paul Hartwig 300.00
2155 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Michael C Holden 800.00
2156 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT William P Kelly 300.00
2157 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Sarah K Kiligore 2,100.00
2158 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Joseph T Langlois 1,400.00
2159 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Kenneth A Martin 400.00
2160 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Jacqueline Kaye Miller 700.00
2161 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Lisa R Neissl 1,200.00
2162 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Alan J Parker 1,500.00
2163 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT Michael J Rizzitiello 3,400.00
2164 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT David W Winter 1,000.00
2179 04/17/2017 Claims 12 EFT Patrick John Evensen 157.83 March 2017 Volunteer Firefighter
Stipend; March 2017 Volunteer
Firefighter Stipend Lead Shifts
2228 04/14/2017 Payroll 12 EFT WA St. Dept Of Labor & 22,015.47 1ST Quarter 01/01/2017 -
Industries 03/31/2017
2954 04/28/2017 Claims 12 EFT Paymentech 429.20 Paymentech Fees - CCD
5887152 - General Payments
2955 04/28/2017 Claims 12 EFT Paymentech 812.82 Paymentech Fees - CCD
5887130 - Utility Payments
2956 04/28/2017 Claims 12 EFT Xpress Solutions, Inc.
1892 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 51622 Gary E Bolster 4,289.94
1947 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 51623 AWC Life Insurance 18.40 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - Life Insurance
1948 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 51624 City Of College Place 891.68 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - Flex Spending
1949 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 51625 Collection Bureau Of Walla 402.50 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
Walla, Inc. 04/05/2017 - Writ Of
Garnishment
1950 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 51626 Fraternal Order Of Police 69.00 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To

04/05/2017 - Fraternal Order Of
Police
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1951 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 51627 C/O BMCU Acct. 59881001 100.00 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
IAFF Local 4203 04/05/2017 - IAFF Local 4203
1952 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 51628 Roger Maidment C/o CPPD Emp 42.50 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
Donations 04/05/2017 - CP Police Fund
1953 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 51629 Social Security Administration 200.00 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - Wage Garnishment
1954 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 51630 Teamsters - Police 434.00 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - Union Dues -
Police
1955 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 51631 Teamsters - Public Employees 481.00 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - Union Dues - PW
1956 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 51632 WSCFF Employee Benefit Trust 150.00 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
04/05/2017 - WSCFF Emp Ben
Trust
1957 04/05/2017 Payroll 12 51633 Washington State Support 1,421.66 Pay Cycle(s) 04/05/2017 To
Registry 04/05/2017 - Office Of Support
Enf.
1999 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76575 123 Printing 163.03 Business Cards-Langlois;
Business Cards- Tomaras;
Business Cards- Lisa Neissl;
Business Cards- Tomaras;
Employment Applications
2000 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76576 ATCO International, Inc. 157.00 Sho PSupplies- Take-Off
2001 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76577 AWCPD 100.00 AWCPD Membership 2017
2002 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76578 Abadan Tri-Cities 74.13 Copy Machine Maintenance;
Copy Machine Maintenance
2003 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76579 American Public Works Assn 370.00 2017 Membership
2004 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76580 Andy's Market, L1.C 20.53 Supplies
2005 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76581 Benton Franklin & WW Co. 75.00 2017 Membership Dues- Heather
Schermann
2006 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76582 Blue Mountain Action Council 180.00 Calendar Yr 2016 Utility
Discount Review Services
2007 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76583 Blue Mountain Humane Society 833.34 Contract For Holding/impound
Facility For March 2017
2008 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76584 Blumenthal Uniforms 2,959.31 Fleece-Duede; Uniform- Duede;
Sweatshirt-Fortin; Shirts & Sewn
Military Creases- Fortin;
Jumpsuit- Langlois; Badge
Benfield; Jumpsuit - Parker;
Badge- Chief; Shirts- Tomaras;
Uniform & Duty Gear- Toma
2009 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76585 Bound Tree Medical, LLC. 379.62 EMS Supplies
2010 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76586 Builders’ Hardware & Supply 772.44 Lock Package For Police Annex
Co., Inc.
2011 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76587 CH2M Hill OMI 89,755.00 WWTP Operations, Maintenance
& Management For April 2017
2012 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76588 CI Shred 133.39 City Hall Shred Bin & PD Extra
Bins
2013 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76589 Cascade Earth Sciences, LTD. 2,868.50 2017 ICMP
2014 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76590 Central Machinery Sales, Inc. 3,031.62 Parts; Parts; Supplies; Muffler
Parts; Parts Returned
2015 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76591 CenturyLink Communications, 801.75 Monthly Services; Monthly
LLC Services
2016 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76592 City Of College Place-General 1,157.81 Monthly Services
2017 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76593 City Of College Place 105.77 Replenish Petty Cash Box #1

2018 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76594 Corwin Ford - Tri Cities

20.94 Parts
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2019 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76595 Cost Less Carpet # 1,769.72 Annex Counter Tops And AP
Office
2020 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76596 Crown Paper & Janitorial Supply 172.81 Supplies
Inc
2021 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76597 Charles Omer Drury 547.12 Reimbursement For Vehicle
Damage Caused By Street During
CARS Project
2022 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76598 The Empire 107.59 Service
2023 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76599 Fastenal Company 241.08 Bolt; Bolts; Parts; Supplies/Parts
2024 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76600 Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. 282.62 Water Service Pipe
2025 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76601 Greiner's Radiator Exchange 103.46 Radiator Repair
2026 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76602 H D Fowler Inc. 4,529.53 Water Supplies
2027 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76603 Home Depot Credit Services 1,304.98
2028 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76604 Integrity Design & Copyworks, 32.67 White Cut Vinyl
LLC
2029 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76605 InterMountain Education Service 462.21 Standard UCC SSL
District
2030 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76606 Intermountain Impact Investments 2,322.19 Strategic Planning
2031 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76607 Jones Truck & Implement 104.15 Fitting; Parts/Supplies;
Parts/Supplies; Supplies
2032 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76608 KIE Supply Corporation 926.69 Backflow Device; Stripe Mark
Paint; Meter Box With Cover;
Meter Box With Cover; Valve
Box Extension; Fittings
2033 04/10/2017 Clamms 12 76609 Keller Associates, Inc. 29,320.00 Well #2 Deflection Analysis;
Engineering
2034 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76610 Kendall Plumbing & Repair 249.68 Fire Department Plumbing
2035 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76611 Lynn Peavey Company 21.74 Supplies
2036 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76612 MBG Enterprises, LLC 670.00 Cleaning Annex- March 2017;
Cleaning - City Hall/PD March
2017
2037 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76613 Jordan Massey 768.67 Reimbursement For Vehicle
Damage Caused By Street During
CARS Project
2038 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76614 MclLoughlin & Eardley 169.18 Parts
Corporation
2039 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76615 Municipal Code Corporation 360.00 Municipal Code Supplement 5,
Update 8
2040 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76616 Municipal Research & Service 120.00 MRSC Rosters Service 2017
Cntr Of Wa
2041 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76617 Napa Of Walla Walla 1,151.82
2042 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76618 OXARC Inc 101.56 Oxygen
2043 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76619 Office Depot (Acct #43716457) 195.92 Office Supplies
2044 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76620 One Call Concepts Inc. 32.10 Utility Notifications For March
2017
2045 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76621 Outwest Printing 273.40 Fold/ Stuff Utility Statements
For April 2017
2046 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76622 Owen Equipment Company 955.43 Gutter Brooms
2047 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76623 Pepsi Cola Bottling of Walla 169.83 Water- Annex; Water- Public
Walla Works; Water- PD; Water- CH
2048 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76624 Pitney Bowes Inc. 130.88 Ink Cartridges For Postage Meter
2049 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76625 Postal Annex #397 27.51 Shipping Service
2050 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76626 Quality Petroleum Products, Inc. 4,376.43 Fuel; Fuel; Fuel
2051 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76627 Quill Corporation 152.47 Pens; Stools
2052 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76628 Rosenberg Law Office 350.00 Indignet Defense Service
2053 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76629 Rotary Club Of Walla Walla 320.00 Quarterly Dues & Admission
Fee- Mike Rizzitiello
2054 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76630 Safeguard Business Systems Inc. 369.27 AP Checks
2055 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76631 Snap On Tools - Dan's Tool Truck 23.91 Tools
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2056 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76632 Sun Rental Center 40.29 Thatcher Rental
2057 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76633 SuperCircuits, Inc. 93.99 Security Cameras
2058 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76634 Tompkins Appliance Service 195.32 Laundry Supplies
2059 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76635 Verizon Wireless 1,251.18 Monthly Services
2060 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76636 WA St. Criminal Justice 6,374.00 BLEA 750 For J.Duede &
B.Fortin
2061 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76637 WA St. Dept Of Licensing 200.73 1st Quarter 2017 Dyed Diesel
Fuel User Tax
2062 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76638 WA St. Dept Of Licensing 18.00 F210599
2063 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76639 WA St. Dept Of Retirement 25.00 OASI Pmt
Systems
2064 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76640 Walla Walla City of Void-Landfill Charges, Cust
#09211; Landfill Charges, Cust #
09211; Cust #90211 Landfill
Charges; New World System
Cust #09001; New World SSMA
Agreements
2065 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76641 Walla Walla Area Crime Watch 50.00 2017 Membership Dues
2066 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76642 Walla Walla County Corrections 671.56 February 2017 Jail Services
Dept
2067 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76643 Walla Walla County Treasurer 108.42 2017 Weed Control, Mill Creek
Flood, Dist #14 Drinking Water;
Mill Creek Flood; 2017 Mill
Creek Flood Assessment
2068 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76644 Walla Walla County 390.49 03/31/2017 Liquor Profits, TRN
1806, TrRec 55779
2069 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76645 Walla Walla Electric 367.88 Electrical Work
2070 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76646 Walla Walla Regional Water 270.00 Water Testing
Testing Servi
2071 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76647 Walla Walla Saw, LLC 555.97 Supplies; Backpack Blower
2072 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76648 Walla Walla Union Bulletin 1,631.09
2073 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76649 Webcheck, Inc 221.75 March 2017 Webcheck Services
2074 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76650 The Wesley Group 1,700.00 Labor Relations
2075 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76651 Western States Equipment Co. 25.85 Parts
2076 04/10/2017 Claims 12 76652 Wilbur-Ellis Company 182.07 Weed Spray Supplies
2190 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76653 123 Printing Void - Duplicate Payment -
Check Returned
2191 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76654 Les Schwab Tire Center - CP 261.85 Replacement Of Wheel Cover
2192 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76655 Public Safety Selection, PC 400.00 Post-COEc -Tomaras
2193 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76656 WA St. Dept Of Labor & 129.00 2017 Annual Operating
Industries Certificate
2207 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76657 Olive H Thorington 72.41 63400.00 - 926 SE Brentwood Pl
2208 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76658 Alyssa Beyer 255.51 373.00 - 1261 SW Greeley St
2209 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76659 Pedro Canales 143.26 564.00 - 394 SW Homestead Ave
2210 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76660 Norma Coe * 9.33 71950.00 - 952 NE Belroy St
2211 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76661 John & Bridget Danielson 204.85 584.00 - 1244 SW Settlement St
2212 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76662 Raymond & Shirley Giarde # 183.92 81850.00 - 855 NE Spitzenburg
St
2213 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76663 James Jones 83.36 293.00 - 1207 SE Trentwood Dr
2214 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76664 Robert Jones 165.92 63800.00 - 406 SE Highland
Park Dr
2215 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76665 Michael F Locati # 223.10 83401.00 - 335 N College Ave
2216 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76666 Jerry And Linda Loney 96.04 176.00 - 1113 SE Faibo Dr
2217 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76667 Losey Family Trust 252.02 63200.00 - 966 SE Brentwood Pl
A&B
2218 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76668 Old Inland Properties LLC 209.11 19015.00 - 824 SE Harvest Dr
2219 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76669 Pahlisch Homes Inc 109.75 604.00 - 674 SE Whimbrel Loop;
604.00 - 674 SE Whimbrel Loop
2220 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76670 Pahlisch Homes Inc 200.87 608.00 - 650 SE Whimbrel Loop
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2221 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76671 Will And Myndi Parm # 185.60 85900.00 - 515 W Whitman Dr
2222 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76672 Robert & Margo Piver 161.40 490.00 - 715 SE Landen Dr
2223 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76673 James & Ruth Popplewell 176.84 65700.00 - 350 SE Davin Dr
2224 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76674 Jeff & Amanda Randall 266.11 48900.00 - 614 SE 4th St
2225 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76675 Williams Team Homes 4.68 294.00 - 807 NE Bunky Ln
2226 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76676 William & Johneen Willis # 125.13 68554.00 - 315 NE Sprucewood
P1
2227 04/14/2017 Claims 12 76677 Yew C Wong 318.53 5000.00 - 1310 SE Broadway
Ave
2347 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76678 Abadan Tri-Cities 432.65 Copy Machine Maintenance;
Copy Machine Maintenance
2348 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76679 CSI Forensic Supply 94.00 Banner Tape- Police Line
2349 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76680 Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 566.38 Monthly Services
2350 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76681 CenturyLink Communications 7.88 Long Distance Services
LLC
2351 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76682 CenturyLink Communications, 56.86 Monthly Services
LLC
2352 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76683 City Of College Place 290.24 Replenish Trave] Advance
Account; Replenish Travel
Advance Account; Replenish
Travel Advance Account;
Replenish Travel Advance
Account
2353 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76684 Cobalt Truck Equipment LLC 321.11 Equipment For Police Chiefs Car
2354 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76685 Columbia Electric Supply 1,176.12 Lighting
2355 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76686 Columbia Rural Electric 859.75 Monthly Services
2356 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76687 Correct Equipment Inc. 3,258.23 Chlorine
2357 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76688 Dave's Diesel Technology 186.09 Repairs
Corporation
2358 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76689 Dayl Graves Inc. 90.67 Parts
2359 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76690 Jimmy Duede 28.00 Reimbursement - Travel
2360 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76691 ESRI 1,402.23 GIS License
2361 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76692 Emerald Data Solutions 4,348.00 BoardDocs LT Service For April
2017- March 2018
2362 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76693 Express Services, Inc 1,859.20 Streets And Maintenance Utility
Worker; Streets And Maintenance
Utility Worker
2363 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76694 FCS Group 1,750.00 Wastewater Rate Study
2364 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76695 Dept # 2090 GHA Technologies, 293.38 Jackies PC For Class
Inc.
2365 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76696 H D Fowler Inc. 559.07 Meter Box Lids
2366 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76697 Integrity Design & Copyworks, 32.67 White Cut Vinyl
LLC
2367 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76698 InterMountain Education Service 9,848.20 Technology Support Per Contract
District
2368 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76699 Interstatebatteries.com 127.32 AED Battery
2369 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76700 J-U-B Engineers, Inc. 46,360.00 Facility Plan Amendment;
Facility Plan Amendment
2370 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76701 Keller Associates, Inc. 44.,209.85 Construction Engineering
Support Services; Construction
Support Services - March 2017
2371 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76702 MBG Enterprises, LLC 670.00 Cleaning- Annex April 2017;
Cleaning - City Hall/PD April
2017
2372 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76703 McLoughlin & Eardley Void-Parts; Parts
Corporation
2373 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76704 New York Store, Western 179.67 Safety Boots
Outfitters Inc.

2374 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76705 Office Depot (Acct #43716457)

258.27 Copy Paper; Office Supplies
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2375 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76706 Overhead Door Co. Of Walla 1,717.46 10x8 Door Install
Walla
2376 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76707 Planning Association Of 450.00 2017 PAW Membership
Washington
2377 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76708 Port Of Walla Walla 1,000.00 State Representation -March
2017
2378 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76709 Providence St Mary Occupational 88.50 Testing
Health
2379 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76710 Public Safety Testing, Inc 83.33 Subscription Fees - Ist Qrt
2380 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76711 Rosenberg Law Office 660.00 Indignet Defense Service
2381 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76712 San Diego Police Equipment Co. 3,914.01 Ammunition Purchase
Inc.
2382 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76713 Heather Schermann 77.95 Kennewick - Good Roads
Meeting
2383 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76714 Staples Credit Plan 27.21 DVD For Sewer Van
2384 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76715 Sun Rental Center 53.49 Texture Rental-PD Annex
2385 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76716 Telquist Ziobro McMillen Clare 2,987.29 March 2017 Legal Services - Flat
PLLC Fee Contract; February Legal
Services - Hourly; March Legal
Services - Hourly
2386 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76717 Troy E Tomaras 837.47 Reimbursement For Moving
Expenses
2387 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76718 Traffic Safety Supply Company 91.91 Pavement Marker
2388 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76719 WA Municipal Clerks Assn. 75.00 Membership Dues 2017
2389 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76720 CTA Finance WA St. 365.00 PD VPN Monthly Service
Consolidated Technology -March 2017
Services
2390 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76721 WA St. Dept Of Licensing 93.00 F210596, F210597; F210598;
CPL; F210595; F210594;
CPL;F210602
2391 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76722 WA St. Patrol, Accounts 60.00 March 2017 Background Checks
Receivable
2392 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76723 Office Of WA St. Treasurer 78.96 1st Qrt 2017 Building Codes
(Bldg. Code Fees) Fees
2393 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76724 WFOA 125.00 Registration- D.Cinnamon
2394 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76725 Walla Walla City of 15,244.60 Landfill Charges, Cust #09211;
Landfill Charges, Cust # 09211;
Cust #90211 Landfill Charges;
New World SSMA Agreements
2395 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76726 Walla Walla County Corrections 1,003.45 March 2017 Jail Services
Dept
2396 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76727 Walla Walla County Dept Of 1,197.00 Interactive GSI Website- 1st
Public Works Quarter 2017
2397 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76728 Walla Walla Regional Water 270.00 Water Testing
Testing Servi
2398 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76729 Walla Walla Union Bulletin 90.38
2399 04/25/2017 Claims 12 76730 Young's Heating And Cooling, 135.88 Well #3 Cooling Repair
LLC
2400 04/28/2017 Claims 12 E76731 Isaac Gilbert Long 1,248.10 WWCC Tuition Reimbursement
2401 04/25/2017 Claims 12 E76732 Pacific Power & Light 12,607.41 Monthly Services; Monthly
Services
2402 04/28/2017 Claims 12 E76733 Charles Jeremy Phelps 611.25 WWCC Tuition Reimbursement
2403 04/25/2017 Claims 12 E76734 WA St. Dept Of Revenue 11,846.33 Written From Use Tax Report;

March 2017 Excise Taxes
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2449 04/28/2017 Claims 12 76735 Banner Bank Credit Cards 4,962.80 9343CH; 9376CH; 9384CH;
9400CH; 9418CH; 9467PD;
9475PD; 9483PW; 6162LB;
2379FD; 3763MC
2450 04/28/2017 Claims 12 76736 Buxton Company 25,000.00 Retail Recruitment Model
Solution - Contract Payment #2
2451 04/28/2017 Claims 12 76737 Postmaster 774.22 Utility Billing Bulk Mailing
Postage - May 2017 Statements
2270 04/19/2017 Claims 14 1781 Robert Benfield 90.00 Kennewick - First Level
Supervision - 4/24/2017 -
4/28/2017
2273 04/19/2017 Claims 14 1782 Alan J Parker 90.00 Kennewick - First Level
Supervision - 4/24/2017 -
4/28/2017
2296 04/19/2017 Claims 14 1783 Roger Maidment 38.00 Moses Lake - Fusion Liaison
Officer Basic
2415 04/25/2017 Claims 14 1784 Robert Benfield 125.00 Spokane - Internal Affairs
Investigations - Travel Meals
2961 04/07/2017 Claims 15 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 88.73 Health Care FSA Disbursement
3/31/17 - 477117
2962 04/07/2017 Claims 15 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 251.40 Health Care FSA Disbursement
4/7/17
2963 04/14/2017 Claims 15 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 87.84 Health Care FSA Disbursement
. 4/7/17 - 4/14/17
2964 04/19/2017 Claims 15 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 4.00 Health Care FSA Disbursement
4/14/17 - 4/19/17
2965 04/21/2017 Claims 15 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 26.91 Health Care FSA Disbursement
4/19/17 - 4/21/17
2979 04/17/2017 Claims 15 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 33.20 FSA Participation Fees 3/1/17 -
3/31/17
081 Non Expenditures 531.95
511 Legislative 6,526.15
512 Municipal Court 1,010.00
513 Executive 12,545.67
514 Finance & Administration 13,318.99
515 Legal 2,395.99
516 Personnel 5,523.59
517 Employee Benefit Program 33.20
519 Other General Gov Services 6,095.09
521 Law Enforcement 142,629.71
522 Fire Control 20,989.77
523 Detention & Correction 1,675.01
524 Building Inspection 14,208.86
526 Emergency Medical Services 18,281.93
539 Animal Control 833.34
558 Planning/Community Development 38,988.99
567 Alcohol & Drug Treatment/WW County 390.49
576 Parks & Recreation 10,215.63
581 Non-Expenditures 3,640.76
001 Current Expense Fund 299,835.12
518 Data Processing Services 8,868.34
594 Capital Improvements 6,505.82
012 Technology Reserve Fund 15,374.16
518 Data Processing Services 607.23
061 Employee Benefit Reserve Fund 607.23
542 Road & Street Maintenance 29,498.41

543 Road & Street General Admin.

3,016.10



CHECK REGISTER

City Of College Place Time: 15:22:13 Date: 06/08/2017
MCAG #: 0766 04/01/2017 To: 04/30/2017 Page: 10
Trans Date Type Acct# Chk# Claimant Amount Memo
100 Street Fund 32,514.51
521 Law Enforcement 54.69
120 Criminal Justice Fund 54.69
521 Law Enforcement 179.27
121 Forfeited Proceeds Fund 179.27
594 Capital Improvements 5,097.95
315 Facility Maintenance Reserve Fund (CE) 5,097.95
594 Capital Improvements 51,015.41
330 Economic Development Fund 51,015.41
006 Charges For Goods & Services 757.54
515 Legal 134.59
534 Water Utilities 67,470.91
400 Water Fund 68,363.04
019 Physical Environment 2,294.18
515 Legal 63.06
535 Wastewater Utilities 167,200.04
401 Wastewater Fund 169,557.28
594 Capital Improvements 25,400.00
410 Water Capital Reserve Fund 25,400.00
594 Capital Improvements 367.88
411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Fund 367.88
006 Charges For Goods & Services 220.59
412 Wastewater Debt Service Fund 220.59
534 Water Utilities 175.43
413 Water Capital Improvement Reserve Fund 17543
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 21,375.52
500 Equipment Rental & Replacement 21,375.52
041 Employee Benefits 458.88
625 Flexible Benefits Plan Fund 458.88

* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts

690,596.96 Payroll:
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WE, the City Administrator and the City Finance Director of the City of College Place, Walla Walla
County, Washington, DO HEREBY certify that the merchandise and services listed above have been
received, are appropriate business expenditures of the City of College Place, are an accounting of all
expenditures for the period described, and that the related vouchers and checks have been properly

documented and approved by Ci

City Administrato inance-Director: M&ﬂ/é\ v K{,/ Y s

WE, the undersigned members of the City Council of the City of College Place, Walla Walla County,
Washington, representing the entire Council in attendance, DO HEREBY certify that the Council has
reviewed the above list of expenditures and related vouchers or checks for the period described, has
discussed any concerns with City Management and Staff and has had any such concerns answered
adequately. We further certify that the above list of expenditures has been approved by the City of
College Place City Council, DATED this day of ,2017.

X X X




v 0€6'SPL6 $L'989°0¢- 00'ecy I LIT°p81 8L'9L0760°6 I 11S°81IL 08°05S°S18 6€°L£0°S66°8
[1'8¥9°y 000 000 000 1189y 8L°0V¢E 89168 18960 pun. uejd sjyauag 9[qIxalg 679
ST°60L°9¥T 000 000 80°LLI'T LO'TES SHT (A3 3014 £0°C6 9€°€78°99C weweoe[dey % [ewey wewdmbg (og
punj
$S6£9°911 000 000 000 $S°6£9°911 Iv'e Tov vLT09°911 SAI9SIY puoq Ioma§/IBIeM LO0C 9T
punj
99'868°S1 000 000 000 99°858°S1 LY'0 LY'S 99°€$8°S1 puOq SNUSAY Iomag % IS1BM T
pun,j oA1osoy
90 ¥SHTSET v6°€95 ¢~ 000 08'1L 0T9¥6°SSE’T S8°LE 9€°98L°T9 69'L61°€6T°1 yuswoaoxduiy feyde) 1ovem ¢iv
SLTHPIOLIT 8S°L10- 000 66'¢L YE 980 VLI L Sy'ze 65 1+5°69 0T LLS'SOT'T pun 991AISS 1q3(] 121BMIISEM T
6L°99%°81¢ 00'00S°C- 000 000 6L°996°07€ ITLLE £6'609°C LOVEL'STE pun,j oAresay [ende) 101emalsep 11
96" €89°I€1 00°00S°C- 000 000 95" €81°vel TSYov'sT 0£°€S0°S 8LYES VST punj oarosay [ende) Is1em 01+
0L°99€£°9€8 I¥'6€4°9- 000 68°€69°1¢ TTTI16L 78'98T°LI91 0T ELT'8P1 v8'STT018 punq 191emalsem 10
0L €6T°61L 70681~ 000 $6'6£0°8 6L TV SIL 87°979°L9 SL'SEIEL TE0£6°60L pung Is1eM, 00v
pung
98't9 000 000 000 989 000 9819 A1 JudWdO[aAd(] OTWOUOYT (€
1Y Evy'L8T 000 000 YL S0S 9P L9'LE6OVT I¥'S10°1S I1°LETTE L6'STL09T pun Juawdo[aAs(] SNUOU0dH (¢
8¥'856°8T1 000 000 000 8¥'856°8T1 LL'e o' vy 6L L16'8T1 pun,j 241059y wewdmby oz¢
(70) punyg
SSIP8TIE 000 00°0 69°106°1 98'6€6°01¢€ 61°LOL°S L6'801 80°8€6°S1E OAIDSY QOUBUAIUIBIA AN[IOR] GT¢
01’ 1Ze'LY1 000 00°0 000 01°1TE L1 ey 6L°0¢ TOVLT L1 pun,f jusweaoidwy 190§ ¢
(1324
66'8LY'SLT 000 000 000 66'8LYSLT 16y 01'9TLL 08°'LSL'LIT pun jusweaoidury fende) go¢
vT820°91 000 000 000 ¥T820°91 86'0CC'I€ 89°1CT° 1€ vS'LTO9L pun,j uonnqinuo) [eyde) 19918 10€
punj 901AI0g
1L°6£6°0V1 000 00°0 000 1L°6€6°0V1 ay 098y €7°568°0v1 1q9(J puog 2AH(] [eIOIWWIO]) ¢¢T
8L'788101 000 000 0070 8L'788'¥01 49 SO¥ 86'€88101 punj puog OHLT 20T
£9°690°0C1 000 000 000 ¥9°590°0Z1 109 130 4 T0°L90°0T1 pung puog ODITIN 10T
SI'IS0°6 000 000 66 e9l 09'L88°8 PS6Ll (483 T0'v90°6 pun spss20.1d payajIog [Z1
S¥'980°0€ 000 000 000 S¥'980°0€ 80°1¢9 YSSL6'T 66 TYL'LT pun. asusnf [BUNULLY 07|
18°9L5°0€€ 000 000 S1'z60°€ 99'¥8¥°LTE €9¥TSTE LLIPTYI TS'L98SHE pun3a3.n§ 00t
TS'888°ITT 000 000 000 75'888°1¢CT PL'EII IL°9L SSsTyTee pun,{ 9A1053Y 1jaudg do4ojdwry 190
€8'€8LY8T 000 000 8€°€98°11 SP'0T6°TLT 65°78€°ST 066 ¥9°€0T°88¢ punj oarasay] A30[ouyoa] 710
68'SST°€T0C 8L9LY'L- 00°¢Ty 61'vES 68 8%'SLLOLE] LT'STE'66T YESLY 69€ 1€°619°006°1 punyj asuadxd jua1m) [0
souepegq Surpuyg  sypsoda(q unres|d Sunes|) souejeq Suipuy  sermjipuadxyg snuoAdy oouefeg snoradld punj
pasnipy SuipueisinQ ljoiked swrep)
I :o3e( L10T/0E/40 <01 L10T/10/%0 99L0 # DVOWN
L102/80/90 9% 61:11:91 :Puwil a0e]d 9891100 JO 41D

s[el0], puny
JAOdHY SHTANSVHILL



Y1'0€6°SPT6 17 0pS ¥81 SL'989°0¢~ 8L'9LOT60°6 06'SPETLL'E 67°58€°698°¢ 6€°L£0°S66'8

IL'TIT'YIOY 000 000 9T TIIVIOY 9T've 8TSSLT v I8E 110V -SjuatlnsoAU] [e10],
9ITILVIOY 000 000 9ITIIVIOY 9TYT 8T'SSLT VI I8E 110y dIDT 01¥00#90V L4
douereq [py dxg Surpueising 09y Surpurising Surpuyg S[EMBIPUIAN spsoda(g ooueleq Sog SJUNOOYY JUSTIISOAU]
8T'SISIETS 17 0pS v81 $L'989°0¢- T9¥96°LLO’S YO ITETLL'E 10°0£9°998°€ §T969°€86't gsed [e0L
91°09¥°08¢ 000 000 91°09+°08C 000 e191 €0'¥i 08T PIN ASUOIN SAVD TIHS# Jouueg €7 £
L8'66S°T1 000 000 L8'66S°11 29°0€v°S61 86'0CT°1¢ 1$°608°CL1 109f01d SYVD 01794 Iouued 77 (44
v’ 82091 000 000 ¥ZT'820°91 86'0CT 1€ 89'17T°1€ vS'LTO91 e3nIN [ennde) G1Gey Jouueq (g 0¢
00°000°00§ 000 000 00°000°00S 6¥'89¢ 67'89¢ 00°000°00S AUJ spung qud 9T L# ouuey 61 6l
00°0bL'L 000 000 00°0¥L'L 000 132 LY9EL'L 00V MOIOSH AT CTT1CH# Iouuey L1 L1
06'1€£€°906°1 000 00°0 06" 1€€°906°1 LTTI6°0€1°T v9°S1€T69 €CLTOYE'E V Spun dlqnd 6 ouued 91 91
11°80S¥ 000 000 11°80Sy 80°C6Y 8E°EVO°L 18°956°C puadg Xa[] §TOT# fouued G| S1
00'000°C 00°¢rt 000 00°LS9°1 00°cre YT 06C 9L760L°1 APV [9ARBL] [TTTH# teuued {1 14!
00°000°00S°C IV L6181 $L'989°0¢- vE 68y 9vET 0T SSSEIP'] v6'6¥1°011°¢ 09'v68°6v9 100V USD) 9CCTH Jautey 71 4!
00°000°C 000 000 00°000°C 000 000 00°000°C (pareay 3nu() yseD Anod ad 9 9
00°0ST°1 000 000 00°0ST°1 0070 000 00°0SI°1 yseD Andd ¢ [4
souepeq py dxg SurpueisinQ 09y Suipueising Suipug S[EMBIPYIA susoda(g aouefeq Sag SJUNOOOY Yse)
C :o8eq L102/0e/+0 0L L10C/10/¥0 99L0 -# DVON
L10T/80/90 @¥ed 61:11:9] :Puil a0B]d 939110 JO A1D

S[I0], JUNOY

JHOdHH SHTINSVHYL



OrTIT'VIOY 0L €€5°89 LT 1L 8T'SSLT 7' 605°89 PIISETIOY
9ITII'PI0Y 0L'€€5°89 LYITIL 8TSSL'T 160589 PLISETIO) dIDT 01$00#0V - &
juowaoe[doy
6T 1S P11 STLEYTY 0998 09°98 6 180°9C1 29 Teyuay Juswdinby 000 00§
—uﬁzhm QATISY
88°LOY'VS ¢C8TL SR'LE C8'LE ST'860°SS puod 1amag/I91eM LOOT 000 9T
@Ezm ﬁzom
9 L6E°L 10°66 SI'¢ Si'¢ ZE16v'L SNUSAIY Jomag§ 79 I\ 000 STh
0696+°T€9 oL'¢ LEITYIT eL'61Yy $9°900°1C CTHLO'TTY pun,f sa19s9y Tende) Iaremy 000 1P
pung
ST'999°LYS L1'¢ $8€€8°€T 08°65¢ YOVLY €T 86°6€8°CTS 0IAISS 143(J 191eMIISEM, 000 T1¥
punj
0L 81L 6¥1 ¥0°966 Sy eol S eol 67 119°0ST aA10sy dmby 101emAsem 000 1Y
punj
Y 16579 $6°08+°01 91°0¢ 91°0¢ 97°TTOEL aAIasay Juswdinby 1998 000 01
1S°€20°69¢ 816601 L6°T9C L6°79C TL'SS8°T8¢ pun.j 1=1eMm35eM 000 10V
79'97L°¢€E 16°996°1 oee I A %4 I1°€9%°6€¢€ pung 131em 000 008
61 9S1°09 £1'¢08 P81y 128474 8% L1609 puny saxesay yuswdimby 000 0Z¢
(3D) punj
S IV0'SHI ZUIsE'y ¥ 201 $$°C01 01 06T 6¥1 9AI383Y SoueusiuIRN AN[IoR] 000 S1¢
$9°61.°89 ST'1i6 6L LY 6L°LY 01°€85°69 puny juowosoxdw] 32308 000 1€
(1aay)
7T PS8 18 8¥'0 L1'$85°C S 449 TL'6T5°C €S°0LT6L pun,] juwasoxdwy [exde) 000 $0€
Uﬂzm Oomaom HG—QQ
L6'THL S9 €6'6L8 eL'sy LSy LULLS 99 puog sALI( [eIOISWIO]) 000 S€T
UsSHI'y vy ovl ¥6'C ¥6'C 08Ty pun spaasold paydjao 000 1T1
8T'¥E0t1 80°0 ISR 00°6 ge9l6 16°801°¢1T pung sousaf feuratl’s 000 0CI
€0°65L°TS1T 88°68L°01 9T'Cll 9T'TI1 9 TEY €91 pung 191§ 000 001
pung
6¥'205°€01 9¢'TLYT 61°CL 61°CL 99°701°601 anresay 1gausg sakordwd (00 190
76'90€°LT1 8C1L6°8 ¥S'e6 ySe6 9L ¥81°9¢€1 puny aAIasay A3ojouyday 000 Z10
61°'167°616 e 96°661°1C L8919 69'785°0T 90°L60°868 puny ssuadxd jua1m) 000 100
ooﬁﬁwm wﬁ_ﬁﬂm anmgﬂwﬁ SJUUIISAAUY _SO,H Isarajuy w@mmﬂo.wﬁnm Ooﬁmﬁmm w50m>®.~n~ ”mﬂmuorﬁ ﬁﬁzm
¢ :93eg L10T/0€/¥0 OL L10T/10/%#0 99L0 # OVIN
L10T/80/90  =°led 61-11:91 Luly aoe]d 9397100 JO AID

JUNOIIY A SIUIUWIISIAU] pun

JIOdHH SHHINSVIIL



8L°9L0°T60°6 "[SeD J[qR[IBAY = d0UB[B( JUSUNSIAU] - (] 23ed) doueleq punj Surpug

79'v96°LLO'S 9T TIT P10y 0L'€£5°89 TLYOTIL 8T'SSLT ¥ 605°89 I 18E 110

1849 000 pung uejJ syjaueg 9[qrxe[g ¢z9
8L°000°1€1 6T 1€S Y11 STLEYTT 09'98 09'98 ¥6'180°0C1 uoweoe[day 2 [ejusy Juswdmby (o¢
LI 1€TT9 88°LOV S TT8TL $8°LE S8°LE §T'860°6S pun SAISSaY puog 1mag/INem 00T 9T
0T'19%'8 9 L6E'L 10°66 SIS S1'¢ e 16v'L punj puog SnudAdy Iomog§ 29 I91em STt
0€°6vH'€TL 06'96°T€9 0L'¢ LEITYIT €L61¥ +9°900°1C €TYLOTIY punj da1esy juowosordur] fende) 101em €14
60°02+979 ST'999°LYS LT'E $87€£8°€T 08'65€ POVLY'ET 86°CE8ETS punj 201A19G 1qa(J 101eMISBM T
60'8vC 1LY 0L 81L 6¥1 +0'966 Sy e01 SH'E01 6C°T119°061 punj oaxesay [eide)) Iojemalsemy 14
80°T6S°1L 8+ 16579 £6°08%°01 91°0¢ 91°0S 97°TTOEL pun oa1asay [eyde) 1ol Of
1L°880°CCF 1S°€20°69€ 81°S60°t1 L6°79T L6'T9T TL'SS8T8E punj 1o1emaisem [0f
LT9TL'18€ T9°9TLEEE 16'996°T T oge T 0€T 11°€9%°see pung 191BM 00
ow.vc 000 ﬁﬁ.:m QAIISY aﬂ@EQo?\roQ OMEOQOUN ovm
LY'LEG OPT 000 pun.f Juowdo[oAd(] SMUOUOdT ()¢
6710889 61'¥S1°09 £1°608 1217 ¥8' 17 8v'L16°09 pun,j aaresay juswdmby oz¢
$€°868°G91 TS TP0SHT (AN 3% 7 ¥$'701 $$°201 01°062°641 (D) pun] sazesay doueudtuIe|y ANfIoe] G1¢
9% 109°8L 9 61L°89 ST'116 6L LY 6L 'Ly 01°€85°69 pun, juswosoxdui] 10018 [[¢
LL'YT €6 TTPS8Is 810 LT¥8ST S 479 TL6TSC €5°0LT°6L (199Y) pund juswsaoiduwy [ende) ¢o¢
¥T'8T0°91 000 pun uonnquuo) [ende) 19318 [(€

pung

PLO61°SL L6'THL S9 £6'6L8 €LY LSy LT'LLS'99 991AI3§ 143 PUOY AT [BIOISUNIO]) GET
8L'788v01 00°0 pung puog ODIT 20T
$9°690°071 00°0 punj puog QDI 10T
88 IPL'Y TLSPI'Y A2l $6'C ¥6'C T0°€8T Y pung spasoold pajlalIo] 171
LT'TSO91 81 ¥E0'v1 80°0 SE'ST6 00'6 SE916 16'801°€T puny aousaf [eUIui) 071
€9°STLYLT €0'65L°TST 88'68L°01 971l 9T'TI1 SO TEP €91 puny 19348 001
£0°98€°811 6705 €01 9€'TLY‘T 61'CTL 61Tl 99°701°601 pun.j aAJasay Jjousg 29kordury 199
£5°C19°6H1 T6'90€°LTT 8€°1L6°8 ¥S€6 ¥$'€6 9L $81°9¢1 pung 2A1953y AZ0[ouyds] 710
6T V8T 1S0°T 61'167°616 €v'S 96°661°1T L8919 69°785°0¢ 90°L60°868 punj esuadxy juoumn) 100
yse) o[qeieAy  [eq juounssauj  pajepinbry SJUOUIISOAU] 3], 1SQIojUf saseyoing aoueled SNOIAJL] S[e10] pung
14 :98ed L102/0€/¥0 OL L102/10/¢0 99L0 ‘# DVOIN
L10¢/80/90 ™1 61:11:91 :ul 98] 339[10D JO AND

S[€)0], JUIMIISIAU] pun,f

LIOdTH SHHANSVAIL



801°‘c.v'6$ Bulelo) ssouejeq Bujuuibag apnoul Jou ssoq,

002'089'c $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 155’618 $ 6pS'YBY'L $ LEL'Z9S $ 69v'8l9 $

€65°C - - - - - - - - 768 268 Z68 816 puny ueid sjysuag algxal4 629
¥£2'sS Z6 206'vS z5 88l Jusureoe|day B jeluay Juswdinb3  00g
- - - - - pung uoionysuc) EQ@»W J3EAN K% 4
£el ov se 12 0¢ pungj an1asay puog JomaS/IBleM /002 92h
80'¢L S LL0'EL L I pung puog snuanay James 3 JIB)leM  §Zv
LI8'SPC 98229 98229 822'09 045'6S pung ansesay juswaroidwy jeyded Jslepy gLy
£50'292 Zrs'se v29'79 668'G9 £v6'69 puny aoIAIeg 1q9(] JojemaISepmy  ZLy
182'LS 0192 £96'8¢ 20L's ZL's pund ansesay jelde) Jajemaisepmy LIy
Zyl'se £50°'g 185'9p §20'c 12604 pund onosay [eyded Jslep 0Ly
- - - - - podsues ) Jodasy Juswiuioddy  cov
11£'v98 £l1'8hL $£9'691 oLL'ehi z6e'L0L pund Jsjemajsem  Lov
99¢e'292 6EL'EL 115'G8 6L9'2s 2£0°'9G pund J9jepy  00F
- - - - - pUn-{ aAJasSay Ew_.tn_o~w>mn_ JHUOUODT  QpE
ove'ie 18218 L1 Gl ! pung juswdojeas( JIWoUoo3  0gE
z96'sZ1 144 816'821 - - pung antesay juswdinby  gze
8.¢ 604 1oL 08 88 (30) pun4 aniesay soususjuiely A0 GLE
9/0'061 LS 000'051 4} €l pung juswsnoidwi| 18848 Llg
- - - - - (2 133Y) pung Juswaaoiduwy fended  gos
15¥'9¢ 9zl'L L£0'6 056'2Z1L vrl'9 (133¥4) pund jusweAoiduy feyded  Gog
¥zz'ie : zze'Le L 1 ! pung uognquuog euded 18918 LOE
Sv9'opL 6¥ izs'opL €€ 9¢ pun4 8olAI8S 198 puog SAU( [BIDIBWIWOD  GEZ
¥26'25 ¥ 916'28 z r4 punj puog pu3 yiInos 66 Z0Z
L£0'501L ] 920's04 L L pund puog 091N 10Z
§50'4 £ 229 198 29 pund spasooid pajspod 124
£96'S 9/6'C 6 9 €16'C pung aosnf jeuutd 0z
600'¢9 vl Yrad:1 £04'GL £6€'G1L pun{jesss 00t
S¥e 1/ 89 8y €5 pun onlesey Jyeueg safoidwy L9
0€0'0L L 66 gz8'sti 0S 95 pung snsasay Aboouyos]  zL
682'682'L $ Glp'69€ $ Le6'6ZF $ S06'202 $ Tle'/8T$ pund esuadx3 usund 100

QLA Jaquiadeg JOGUWBAON 189010 Joquisydes 1snbny Anp aunp Aei udy yosep Aeniga4 JLenuep SWeN pund # pung
SINNIATY
02 AlA

80e|d 969]100 jo A0
130d3d MO1d4d HSVD



(ic0'ige) $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ eco'z6 3 (619'z91) ¢ (ses'es) § (955'622) $ (SSO NIV

1€2°190% § - $ - $ - $ - [ $ - $ - $ - $ 11681/ $ 891/¥8'L$ 920209 $ GZOVE8 $

16%'G ove 818 v0L'1 veT'e pung ueid siyousag ajqixal4  GZ9
0609 £8¢'1z v26'LL 961'9Z 9£Z'0L ewsoe|dey ¥ fejusy Juswdinb3  00g
- - - - - pun4 uononiIsuc) Em~w>w Jjajepn LEY
gl £ 4 € g puny aA18S3Y PUOY JOMBG/IDIBM L00Z  9C¥
1 0 0 0 0 pun4 puog snuaAay Jomas R IB1BA\  GCY
6.6'L 8¢ 188, ve yrd pung aasesay Juswanoidwy [elided Jalep  ELy
LE6'VEL ze 192'S 74 609'6Z} pund a0iA1eg 1gaQ JSIemMBISBM  ZLy
8vS'9/LL 118 11941 £l L pun4 aaissay feyde) Jslemalsep  Liy
88Z'0v 50¥'SZ 1181 £ € pung antesay feided Jalepy  Oly
L92'E) - - - 292'L podsues] iadasy juswiuioddy  GO¥
68¥'08 182191 G6E'65) rs'reL £0€'621 pung isjemaisep L0y
80¥'662 929'/9 50101 08579 16819 pung Jslepy  00%
- - - - - pun- sA18say EwEaQw>mD QILOUODT OPE
161'p8Y GL0'LS 11E'661 ozl L2182 pung juswidojeAa( owouooy  0ge
2 ¥ - - - pun{ saesay uawidinby  oze
00182 204G £0P'LL 9GL'y veg (30) pung snissay soueusjuleiy Aioed  §GLe
z68'C ¥ 888'Z ] 0 pund juswoaroidwi 198S  Lig
- - - - - (z 133Y) pun4 juswsaoidw [eyded  90¢
Sez'e S gzz'e ¥ € (133y) pund juswsanoidwi leyded  G0E
ize'ie 12z'Le - - - pung uognguuo) eyded 198ig L0
0050V 4 88Y'0vi 4 € pund 80IAI8S 199(] PUOY AL [BRIBWIWIOD  GET
€l S € g z pund puog pu3 yinos 66 202
8 9 L l L pung puog 091N 102
1022 08} 8z¢ £69'L 0 pun spasoold pajepod 1zl
05S't 1£9 116 l L pund sosng [euiwud 021
XA A 62828 £22'582 298'6C £99'82 pungjeens 00l
118'82 vio LLLL ¥i9 zi8'6Z pund aniesey woeuag sakoidwz L9
G9g'6e £8€'61 806'C Zl¥'04 229'0L pung anssay ABojouyoey  zi
10829t $ GLe'66C $ 120'€9. $ 269'/¢€ § ¢cTLIVT S pund asuadx3 usund 100

alA JERNERETe] I19QUISAON 1940100 Jaquiaydes 1snbny Ainp aunp Reiy dy yosen Kenigaq Kenuer BWeN pund # puny
SUNLIANIdXT
LL0Z AlA

aoeid 869)j0D Jo AN
1d40d3d MO14 HSVD



(1€0°18¢)

$

(s68'6¢)

(¥06°1)
(558'02)

ozt
L20°€L
z6g'L82
9z1'L2)
(taL'veL)
¥68'vZ
(L9z'ct)
(8L1'0t)
(z¥0's2)

(1i8'zsy)
866°9Z1
(1zL're)
y8L LYl
9lz'ee
€

syL
z16'28
£20'501
(9p1L)
civ'y
(£92'€92)
(zeg's2)
Sv9'oL
(815°¢se)

$

- $

$

(z12)
(ppy'oz)

4

1
G61'09
028'69
680'G

1z0'e
995'81
(196'41)

(so1)

(GL9'p)
48

9v6'Z4

w0

(GsL'vt)
(999)
(zzv'ol)
(Lgi'sel)

(9gs's22) 8
(21€72) pund ue|d seusg aiqixaid
(8¥0'01) Juawsoe|doy ¥ [luay juawdinb3
- pung UOHPNNSUOD WaISAS Jajepy
2 pUN BAISS3Y PUOS JOMOS/IBIBM L00Z
} pUN{ puog SNUBASY JEMaS % JSIEM
¥95'65 pun4 aAsasay Juswanosdw) [euded Jajepn
(999'c9) pUN 90IAIBG 190(] JOIEMBISEM
LoL's pun4 aaesoy [exde) Jslemaisep
¥25'01 pung ansesey [eyde) JalBpM
(Loz'st) yodsues} sedaa) jusijuioddy
(L16°12) pUN IB)EMAISEM
(658'G) pun4 Jajem
- pun4 aA1asay juswdojeraq olWouoos3
(569'2£2) pun4 juawdoeas(] JlWouosy
- pund eAlesay Juauidinb3
(ov2) (30) pun ensesey asueusiuel Aijoed

€l pun awanoidul] 19948
- (z 1333) pun4 juswanoidw) lepde)

GlA

JequiadeQ

JAQUIDAON

48QoI0

equisides

1snbny

Ainp

- $ - $ 6£0°L6 $ (61o'zol) ¢

- - 165 [

- - (162°'12) 826'9¢

- - 1€ z€

- - S LL0'EL

- - 6v.'29 G06'YS

- - 605'G9 €Y'

- - €E2'e (ygL'L€1)

- - (1se'02) 009°tL€

- - (rri‘el) 1829

- - ZI5's (geL's1)

- - (gLL'61) (ecz'geil)

- - 4 816821

- - (966'%) (zog'Ly)

- - oy eLLibL

- - 1zl 808'G

- - ! 3

- - v 8¢

- - (1) €16'25

- - (1) $20'60}

- - (921) y62

- - e’z (606)

- - (ege'gt) (962'012)

- - (Le9) (oLL'y)

- - (egz'sl) L1621

- $ - $ 091'0L $ (opi'eee) ¢
aunf Aepy judy yosep

210Z LA
soeld abayjoD jo Ao

L¥0d3¥ MO1d HSVOD

Keniged

L' (1334) pun4 uawaerosdu) |ended
! pun4 uounquIUCY jeyde) jees
e pund 30IAJ8S 198(] PUOY SAU( jBIDIBLILLOD
0 pun puog pu3 yINos 66
0 pun4 puog 091N
29 pun4 Spaadoid Payeo-
Z.6'C pun- aoisSnf® [RUILILD
(oee'c)) pund 19048
(028's2) pun4 anesay ousg askoldws
(995°'04) pun aniasay ABojouyos )
$ 6v9'vY $ pun4 asuadx3 JusLn)
Kienuep aweN pun4

529
009

324
jerA4
sey
ey
cly
1234
(4134

1oy
ooy
ove
oee
(74
§le
233
90¢€
S0e
10€
o114
20¢
102
(¥4}
0zl
0ol

z
100
#pung
13N



2017 BUDGET POSITION TOTALS

City Of College Place Months: 01 To: 04 Time: 10:30:56 Date: 06/09/2017
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 1
Fund Revenue Budgeted Received Expense Budgeted Spent
001 Current Expense Fund 7,373,552.00 3,613,582.28 49.0% 7,373,552.00 1,642,806.80 22.3%
012 Technology Reserve Fund 356,630.00 312,305.22 87.6% 356,630.00 39,384.77 11.0%
061 Employee Benefit Reserve Fund 300,737.00 250,765.74 83.4% 300,737.00 28.877.22 9.6%
100 Street Fund 1,257,588.00 653,756.53 52.0% 1,257,588.00 326,271.87 25.9%
120 Criminal Justice Fund 38,092.00 31,636.12 83.1% 38,092.00 1,549.67 4.1%
121 Forfeited Proceeds Fund 13,228.00 11,088.50 83.8% 13,228.00 2,200.90 16.6%
201 ULTGO Bond Fund 505,409.00 120,073.78 23.8% 505,409.00 8.14 0.0%
202 LTGO Bond Fund 104,893.00 104,895.39  100.0% 104,893.00 12.61 0.0%
235 Commercial Drive Bond Debt Se 281,407.00 281,439.44 100.0% 281,407.00 140,499.73 49.9%
301 Street Capital Contribution Fund 131,045.00 47,249.22 36.1% 131,045.00 31,220.98 23.8%
305 Capital Improvement Fund (REE' 278,169.00 178,714.14 64.2% 278,169.00 3,235.15 1.2%
306 Capital Improvement Fund (REE' 100,000.00 0.00 0.0% 100,000.00 0.00 0.0%
311 Street Improvement Fund 928,731.00 150,213.22 16.2% 928,731.00 2,892.12 0.3%
315 Facility Maintenance Reserve Fui 267,951.00 339,039.54 126.5% 267,951.00 28,099.68 10.5%
320 Equipment Reserve Fund 391,000.00 128,962.25 33.0% 391,000.00 3.77 0.0%
330 Economic Development Fund 341,662.00 725,095.14 212.2% 341,662.00 484,157.47 141.7%
340 Economic Development Reserve 65.00 64.86 99.8% 65.00 0.00 0.0%
400 Water Fund 1,682,331.00 1,010,851.14 60.1% 1,682,331.00 295,408.35 17.6%
401 Wastewater Fund 2,413,975.00 1,371,601.04 56.8% 2,413,975.00 580,488.82 24.0%
405 Appointment Keeper Transport 13,200.00 13,266.84 100.5% 13,200.00 13,266.84 100.5%
410 Water Capital Reserve Fund 3,433,693.00 174,471.49 5.1% 3,433,693.00 40,287.93 1.2%
411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Fund 1,156,461.00 497,514.50 43.0% 1,156,461.00 176,547.71 15.3%
412 Wastewater Debt Service Fund 1,803,948.00 1,309,017.34 72.6% 1,803,948.00 134,931.00 7.5%
413 Water Capital Improvement Rese: 1,849,381.00 1,363,925.53 73.8% 1,849,381.00 7,979.33 0.4%
425 Water & Sewer Revenue Bond Fu 225,817.00 15,859.37 7.0% 225,817.00 0.71 0.0%
426 2007 Water/Sewer Bond Reserve 396,657.00 116,652.80 29.4% 396,657.00 13.25 0.0%
431 Water System Construction Fund 2,000,100.00 0.00 0.0% 2,000,100.00 0.00 0.0%
500 Equipment Rental & Replacemen 465,872.00 321,621.77 69.0% 465,872.00 76,089.70 16.3%
625 Flexible Benefits Plan Fund 17,840.00 10,144.64 56.9% 17,840.00 5,496.53 30.8%
28,129,434.00 13,153,807.83 46.8% 28,129,434.00 4,061,731.05 14.4%
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